A.P.N. 1318-15-612-018 RPPT: \$1,950.00

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

National Closing Solutions 1436 Industrial Way, #6 Gardnerville, NV 89410

WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN BELOW, MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Erik R Christenson 1267 O'Malley Drive South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1950.00 Rec:\$16.00
\$1,966.00 Pgs=3

STEWART TITLE LAS VEGAS WARM SPRINGS
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:				
I the undersigned hereby affirm that this docu	I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social			
security number of any person or persons (Pe	security number of any person or persons (Per NRS 239B.030)			
I the undersigned hereby affirm that this docu	I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains the social			
security number of a person or persons as re-	quired by law:			
		(State specific law)		
/				
Signature (Print name under signature)		Title		
Order Number: P-137907	<b>N</b> N	/ /		
GRANT, BARO	GAIN, SALE I	DEED		
THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Gary P	l ovincon and Eila	on K lovingen, bughend and		
wife as joint tenants	Levinson and Elle	en K Levinson, nusband and		
who do jour tondino				
In consideration of \$ 500,000.00 the receipt of wh	nich is hereby ackn	owledged, do hereby Grant		
Bargain, Sell and Convey to , Erik R. Christenso	on, an unmarried i	nan		
/ //	,			
All that real property situated in the County of Do	uglas State of Nev	ada, bounded and described as		
follows:	/ /			
	\\			
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO A	1 1	HEREOF FOR FULL LEGAL		
DESC	CRIPTION			
Address: ,277 Cheyenne Way, Zephyr Cove, NV	00440			
Address. ,277 Cheyerine way, Zephyr Cove, NV	09440			
Together with all and singular the tenements, her	editaments and an	nurtanances thereunta halanding		
or in anywise a appertaining.	cultuments and ap	partenances therealto belonging		
Witness my hand this 3/67 day of 7	RACH	20 / 6/		
	/	1		
7 -	Ullea	5 Jan		
Gary P. Levinson	Eileen K. Lev	inson		
Gary P. Levinson	Eileen K. Le	vinson		
Saly 11 Estimosii				
Dated: 3/ H day of MM NA		0011		
Dated: 31 H day of Manage		.2016		

State of Nevada CALIFORNIA  County of UNANUE  On MANCH 31, 2016  Notary Public,  Fersonally known to me (or proved to me on the name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument	before me, Kar	ren Lyn	Levision
Personally known to me (or proved to me on the name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrume in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac	it by his/her/their sign	gnature(s) on the	ne/mey executed the same
Witness my hand and official seal.	/		KAREN LYNNE KATHNELSON Commission # 2128481 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Oct 28, 2019
Notary Public in and for said County and State		(Space abov	O NOT CAINCRIDE (SM AND CINCIN)
		$\checkmark/$	

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

APN: 1318-15-612-018

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, described as follows:

Lot 43 in Block A of Round Hill Village Subdivision, Unit No. 2, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on August 31, 1965 in Book 34, Page 133 as Document No. 29312.



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a)_	1318-15-612-018	
b)_		^
c)_ d)		
2.	Type of Property	\ \
a)	Vacant Land b) X Single Fam. Res	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document/Instrument
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Book Page:
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of
i)	Other	Notes
		\$ 500 000
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	4500,000
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$500,000
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 1950.00
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	)
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:	
	b. Explain reason for exemption:	
		×
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, po	ursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information
info	vided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be immation provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claims	ed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
res and	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. It severally liable for any additional amount owed.	Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly
	The order	Sallar
Sig	gnature: Affic for Gary P. Levinson	Capacity: VIEV
Sig	gnature: Frik R. Christenson	Capacity: SULLY
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Dui	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
1	nt Name: Garyf. Levin Son	Print Name: EVIKK Chyistenso
Ad	dress: Tiare	Address: 1201 O'Walley Dr
Cit	v: Aliso Vieto	city: South (ake Tahoe)
Sta	ite: CA zip: 92656	State: Zip: 910150
co	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (requir	ed if not seller or buyer)
	nt Name: STELLY LYT IN TO FICE WWG dress 376 E. Warm Sovings	File Number: 01415-20752
City		State: NV zip: QQ 1 19
1	ME A BLIBLIC BECORD THIS EODM MAY	. 011

Reproduced by First American Title Insurance Rev10/2001